
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

   
In re:  Chapter 11 
   
WELLPATH HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1  Case No. 24-90533 (ARP) 
   

Debtors.  (Jointly Administered) 
 

  Re:  Docket No. 2260 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Notice of Filing of Further Revised Sale Order and 

Revised Purchase Agreement Relating to the NBH Assets and Equity Sale [Docket No. 2260] is 

hereby withdrawn. 
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1  A complete list of the debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the debtors’ claims and 

noticing agent at https://dm.epiq11.com/Wellpath.  The debtors’ service address for these chapter 11 cases is 
3340 Perimeter Hill Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37211. 
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Dated:  April 16, 2025 /s/ Marcus A. Helt  
Dallas, Texas Marcus A. Helt (Texas Bar #24052187) 

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
2501 N. Harwood Street, Suite 1900 
Dallas, Texas 75201-1664 
Telephone: (214) 295-8000 
Facsimile: (972) 232-3098 
Email:  mhelt@mwe.com 

  
-and- 
 

 Felicia Gerber Perlman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Bradley Thomas Giordano (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jake Jumbeck (admitted pro hac vice) 
Carole Wurzelbacher (admitted pro hac vice) 
Carmen Dingman (admitted pro hac vice) 
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 
Chicago, Illinois 60606-0029 
Telephone: (312) 372-2000 
Facsimile: (312) 984-7700 
Email:   fperlman@mwe.com 

bgiordano@mwe.com 
jjumbeck@mwe.com 
cwurzelbacher@mwe.com 
cdingman@mwe.com 

 -and- 
 

 Steven Z. Szanzer (admitted pro hac vice) 
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
One Vanderbilt Avenue 
New York, New York 10017 
Telephone: (212) 547-5400 
Facsimile: (212) 547-5444 
Email:  sszanzer@mwe.com 
 
 

 Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession 
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